
FLORIDA RESTORE ACT COORDINATORS 
as of August, 2016  

 

COUNTY RESTORE ACT 
COORDINATOR 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Bay Jim Muller 
 

Bay County RESTORE Act Coordinator 
840 W. 11th Street 
Panama City, FL 32401 
jmuller@baycountyfl.gov  
850.248.8253 
 

Charlotte Mindy Collier 

Charlotte County RESTORE Act Coordinator 
25550 Harbor View Road 
Port Charlotte, FL  33948 
mindy.collier@charlottecountyfl.gov  
941-764-4520 
 

Citrus Ken Cheek 
Water Resources Director 

3600 W. Sovereign Path, Suite 291 
Lecanto, FL  34461 
Ken.cheek@citrusbocc.com  
352-527-7646 
 

Collier 
Gary McAlpin 

Coastal Zone Management 
Director 

3299 East Tamiami Trail 
Naples, FL  34112 
GaryMcAlpin@CollierGov.net 
239-252-5342  
 

Dixie Tim Alexander 
County Manager 

P.O. Box 2600 
Cross City, FL  32628 
Dixiecm51@bellsouth.net  
352-498-1427 

Escambia 
Chips Kirschenfeld 
Natural Resources 

Management Director 

221 Palafox Place 
Pensacola, FL  32502 
jtkirsche@myescambia.com 
850-595-4988 
 

Franklin 
Alan Pierce 

Administrative Services 
Director 

34 Forbes Street 
Apalachicola, FL  32320 
alanp@franklincountyflorida.com 
850-653-9783 ext. 161 
 

Gulf Warren Yeager 

1000 Cecil G. Costin, Sr. Blvd 
Port St. Joe, FL  32456 
wyeager@gulfcounty-fl.gov 
850-229-6106 
 

Hernando Len Sossamon 
County Administrator 

20 N. Main Street, Room 263 
Brooksville, FL  34601 
lsossamon@hernandocounty.us 
352-540-6452 
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Hillsborough 

Elizabeth Cardenas 
Intergovernmental 
Relations & Special 

Projects Coordinator 
 

Brandon Wagner 
Operations & Legislative 

Affairs Officer  
 

601 E. Kennedy Blvd 
County Center, 24h Floor 
Tampa, FL  33602 
cardenase@hillsboroughcounty.org  
wagnerb@hillsboroughcounty.org  
813-276-2640 

Jefferson Commissioner Betsy 
Barfield 

1 Courthouse Circle 
Monticello, FL  32344 
bbarfield@jeffersoncountyfl.gov 
850-933-4055 
 

Lee 
Roland Ottolini 

Division of Natural 
Resources Director 

1500 Monroe Street, 3rd Floor 
Fort Myers, FL  33901 
rottolini@leegov.com  
239-533-8127 
 

Levy Tisha Whitehurst 
Grant Coordinator 

P.O. Box 310 
Bronson, FL  32621 
grants@levycounty.org 
352-486-3408 
 

Monroe 
Lisa Tennyson 

Intergovernmental Affairs 
Director 

1100 Simonton Street 
Key West, FL  33040 
tennyson-lisa@monroecounty-fl.gov 
305-292-4444 
 

Okaloosa 
Jim Trifilio 

Coastal Management 
Director 

1540 Miracle Strip Parkway 
Ft. Walton Beach, FL  35248 
jtrifilio@co.okaloosa.fl.us 
850-651-7131 
 

Pasco Curtis Franklin 

4111 Land O Lakes Blvd 
Land O lakes, FL  34639 
cfranklin@pascocountyfl.net  
727-847-2411 ext. 8468 
 

Pinellas 
Andy Squires 

Environmental Services 
Manager 

Public Works Department 
Environmental Management Division 
22211 US 19, Building 10 
Clearwater, FL  33765 
asquires@pinellascounty.org 
727-464-4633 
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Santa Rosa Erica Grancagnolo 
Grants Manager 

6495 Caroline Street, Suite H 
Milton, FL  32570 
ericag@santarosa.fl.gov 
850-981-2019 
 

Sarasota 

Laird Wreford 
Coastal Initiatives 

Manager 

1001 Sarasota Center Blvd 
Sarasota, FL  34240 
lwreford@scgov.net  
941-809-7491 
 

Taylor Dustin Hinkel 
County Administrator 

201 E. Green Street 
Perry, FL  32347 
dustin.hinkel@taylorcountygov.com 
850-838-3500 ext. 7 
 

Wakulla Sheree T. Keeler 

3093 Crawfordville Highway 
P.O. Box 1263 
Crawfordville, FL  32327 
skeeler@mywakulla.com 
850-926-0919 ext. 705 
 

Walton Billy Williams 

76 North 6th Street 
DeFuniak Springs, FL  32433 
wilbilly@co.walton.fl.us 
850-333-2965 
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